APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: SE East Lawn Area Utility Improvements - Phase 3
‘ city nf Contractor: Halbrook Excavating
Lé& [\ 1 I(\('_‘_ 1N Address: 4807 SE Rio Court, Ankeny, IA 50021
Veasong sl e Finance Budget Code: 33 1/3%: 610.3610.4450  Finance Project # 33 1/3%: 610.4450
33 1/3%: 963,3983.4451 33 1/3%: 650.3650.4452 33 1/3%: 963.4451 33 1/3%: 650.4452
Vendor Project or Invoice i PO #
Original Contract Date: February 3, 2020 Vendor # 231
Date of Council Meeting: June 15, 2020 PAYMENT REQUEST # 2
PAYMENT PERIOD: From: May 4, 2020 Through: May 31, 2020
Contract Summary
Original Contract Amount: $ 1,055,000.00
Net change by Change Orders: $ -
Contract Amount to Date; (iine 1 £ 2) B 1,055,000.0C
Total completed and stored to date: $ 149,315.00
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work:  § 7,465.75
" Total Earned less Retainage: $ 141,849.25
Less previous applications for payment: $ 76,665.00
SUBTOTAL $ 65,184.25
OTHER CHARGES (Attach an Itemized list) $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 65,184.25
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 913,160.75
Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 97.00 Working Days

The undersigned Ganlraclor ceriifies lhat to Ihe bast of the Conlractor's knowledge, Informalion, and baellaf the wark covered by (his Application for Payment has been
completed In accordance with the Conlracl Documents, that all the amounts have baen paid by the Conlractor for wark for which previous Certificale(s) for Payment were Issued

and paymenls recelved from Ihe Owner, and that current payment shown hereln is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval; Halbrook Excavating
Firm Name

e-1~20

/
l ~7F = Dale
Engineer / Consultant Approval: 01- 4*[ o+ H’VL \Len \{
Flm Name
Signature Dale

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:
/ /3 /4?05? O

.
Signatura L Nt / Dale

Submit to: Adam L. Lust, P.E. - Public Works Engineering Manager

E-mail: ALust@Ankenylowa.qov Phone:  (515) 963-3537 Fax:  (515) 963-3537

Dale Printed: 6/1/2020



QI0EAsS pauud mrg

%00'5C SL0 CO'05292 § [ S20 S0 L3 S 00°000°S0L § | 000C0'S0L S | 00'L 00'L 1 uoReZINGon|1a'L L
SNOINYTIIOSIN
%000 000 « s | ao'o G s § $ 00'0 B1qE2|ddv 10N | LOOL
NOLLON3a
%000 00'e 5 S| 000 2 s 00°0% $ | 0C'5S 3 |008 008 3 [BACLUSY PUE SOUBUIIUIEY "921A30 UORIRICI 12|Ul| S0'6
1%00'0 D0E - s | o0 - S 0ocor'L s |oosit s | ooe oo 3 ul-daiQ "23inag UoRoaloid Jaiul| 50'6
%000 00'e = S| a00 = S Q0°005°L S| coosT S| o009 009 AE! R0 "FIIAI(Q UOhIRIRN BV | ¥0'6
1%00°0 SE0 = S | 000 = S C0S0sL S |O00C0EY S| SEO SE0 JY | Bup=3s Aeodway ot (ng8) Bujpinieipis Buigaini jenueg uosoid| £0'6
150070 008812 = HE - s 00ZrS s|szo s | co'gaLe 00'B9L'E Exl |eAoway ‘samem| 20’6
%CE9 008L0T 00°00€ S| 00'05L 00'GL § | 00051 S | 00'sL 009> S| 002 S| 00'89LT 00°89L'Z 41 ‘e1g Ul 6 'MBAS 'SBMeM| LD6
1 ONIdYISANYT ONY YEOM LS|
%EER 05's 0sCLL s | 050 050 $ x s 000SE'L S| 00°SeT S$|009 009 Y3 _._m._m 1]EISUIaY pUB 2ACWaH| 20'8
%00'ST 520 0s48L'L 3 |szo 520 s| - S 0005t $]|0005L% S|O00% 00'L S lonuo) oeil| Lo'g
TOUINOD Di=gvdll ;
%60'BF 00'6L9°L 00'000'sL S | 00°005°L 00'005 s | oo'o00's S | 00009 0005L°LE S| 00OL s | 0O'ELLE CO'BLL'E AS BACWDY Wawaned| 10'L
%000 00'9+9 - S | 000 - S 00'08L88 S| 00'02 $ | 00'9r9 co'gre AS Ui 9 '00d 'PRARd "Aemaaug| 80'L
%CC 0 00'ZE = S| ooo » S 00'008°L S| 0008 s | ooze 00'2e S Buwepn 2qeiosiad| 60'4
%000 Q0'ee = S| 000 - S Q0'0LB'E S| 00DLL S | 00ET CO0'€S AS 'U1 9.'00d MIemapIS| ¥0°L
%000 00518 z S|000 - 3 00'GF0'SE S | 00EY s | oosis 00’58 AS Ul p '00d Memapig| €0°L
%G00 00 LEF'L = 3 | 000 * 3 00048Vl S| 00DL S | ooier'L 00'LE¥'L AS ABM3ALQ 2 H[BASPIS JO [BADWSH] 20°L
%000 D0'880E = s |ooo - s 00'ZEL'ZBL § | 00'BS s | oo'ge0’e 00'880°E AS ‘Ul £ 'D0d 'luawaned| 1oL
HEOM G2LYI3Y ONY SIS3HILS
LEEEE 00T 00°0SY S| 0oL 00'L HE s 00'0SE’L  $ | 00'0Sk s | o0€E 00E v3 AJBUES TNOUBDID BAOWSY | 80’9
%000 00z - S| 000 - S 00'000'c S| 00005t S§|o0T 002 AE] Aejueg ‘ajcyue aroway| 50'9
%000 00 = S| coo = S 00000'LZ $|00000'L $]00¢E 00°E w3 | iswo0id "ajoquTyi pim aYEIL] AleiD AINog *305MS 9dAL "axEul| FO'S
%000 0g'e - S| 000 2 S Q0'000St S| 00C00S S| 00T 00’ v3 1sedaid eIy 2119 Alqnod 'S05-MS 2dAL "aNEl| €08
%00'C o0’k i s|coo - s 00000t S| 00000e S|oOL 00'L LE] (15e321d Jamas uuolS) BIa "Ul 8% "LOF-MS 2dAL 'SI0UUBIN| 20'9
1%00°004 00’0 00'000'LL §| 00T 00'L s|ooocs’s s|o0L C0000°LL 5| 00005 S |00T 00T w3 |(ise0aid ;emas LsiluesS) 'BIg "U| 8 "LOE-MAS adAL 'sloyuzii| LO'9
| 5 S SHIMIS WHOLS ONY ASYLINYS HO4 SSHNLONELS
l%00°0 02 - S | 000 - S 0D'00Y'L S | 00'00L $|00Z 00'c Y3 BABA JSIBM JO [BAOWRY| OL'G
[%000 00z = s [oo0 = s 0000Ft  S|00000L 5| 00% 00T va Rlquiassy JWeIpAH 214 Jo |eAolua] 60'S
%000 00607 5 s | 000 - H 00060 § | 0DOL $ | oo'sor 00'60YF 41 "BI0 Ul § UIBIN JAIBAA JO 1AcWRM | 80'G
%000 00'65L b S| 000 = $ 000652 §|00DL 3 | 00'65L 00654 A1 ‘210 Ul ¥ U J3IBM JO |BAOWRY | L0'E
%000 00T - S| oco e S 00'000'6L 5| 0D'0CS'9 3 |00T 00'c V3 Alquiassy JueJpAH asd| S0°S
%000 00 # S| 000 - S 00'000'F  $|00000T 35|00T 00e v3 2] 'U| § '2)eg "anen| 50'S
%000 000l - S| 000 = 3 0g0000L §[oocooL S [ooor oot v3 apIS Jed BI0 "Ul H/E "BUIAA0d "a3IMSS JAIBM| 1O'S
%4000 00’6 = S| 000 e S Q005L'9 s | 000sL S| 006 006 Y3 apIS JeaN "Bl 'Ul p/E "BUalAUIAIOd "BaiMRS JalBA| EO0G
400'0 00'E80'L - s | 000 - S 0063565 S | 00'SS s | 00'g80’L 00'€80'L A1 "Bl VI & "OAd ‘PALRUBIL "UIBW JaRM| 208
%E6'VT Q0'ELE 00'00r's S | 00042 00042 s|] - B 00099°LZ S | 00°0T s | co'esD’L 00°EB0°L ERl 810 Ul Z X3d Jeodwal UEW e 105
SIONYNILHNGSY ONY SNIYIN 82V
%000 00'BL - s | o000 - s 00'00L'EL  § | 00'004L s | 0oL 00'6L LE] "BIQ Ul Z/LL 'DAd 'AMIS 30IA2S Jamas wias| 80°y
%000 ooF - 5| 000 & s 00002 S| 000sS S| 00F o'y Y3 “2ig 'Ul g 'L-¥ adA 1 Inoueald uielq bugoed| L0
%000 00'95E"L ™ s | CO0 = s 00'8S6'ZE S| 008 $ | 00'esEL 00'95E'L 47 | =G 'ul 8 'OAd BRiebrwod "URIPqnSHIeSaieD uiRg buneed| 90’y
%000 00'ZeR = $ | 000C = $ DO0CS'L6 S| 00GLL S | 00'ZE8 0078 41 ‘210 Ul 51 'dOY 'PaLpUAIL JaMaS UOIS| GO
%:00°00L 000 00054 s | o0t 00054 $|oot 00'052 $ | o0oss 5|00t 00'L Y3 Inoueald Jamags Alsiueg Ariodwsl | vot
HELLY 00'sey Q005LE S | 00'5LE 0006L'E S| 00'sie 00oyes  S|ooot S| 00'F9L 00'rSL g 55370 "0 U1 @ "Auy "Jamas NBJIUES JO [BAOWRY | E0'Y
%hir SE 0S'LL 00'000°5L S| 0SL oo'e S| 00000 §|osv 0000082 & | COCOOE $|006E 00'sL Y3 "2 Ul 7 OAd ‘F9NAS Jemas Aelues| Zo'y
%G5 '8L Q0ssL 006.£°/e S | 00'BES 00°002 S| 00sieer S| 00'BEE 00'000'88 S| 00'STL S | 00'¥0L 00¥0L 21 |'®Q Ul 8 'OAd SSUL paydual) U Qiesg) Jemas leues)| L0y
. SNIVEO ONY SHIM3S|
1000 00'L 5 s | co0 = S 00000¢ S| 000006 SO0 00t s Gunsa) uondedwo) yauall] LO'E
1 i TUHOVE ONY NOLLYAYIXZE HONIHL]
%000 ao'L - S| 000 - 5 00000 S| 00000 S |00t 00't 7 Supsa ) uondedwed| 802
%000 C00'60B'E = 3| 000 = g DO'80L’Sr S | DDTL S | DO'BOB'E 00'608°E AS peyjpop 'eseqans| L0
%000 00'62E s> $ | 000 = g 0066661 S| 0D'SSL $ | 00'5CL 00'6EL NOL Usy Al O S52I0 Uauiea)L 3peibans| 50z
%000 D0'60E'E - s | 000 - H D0S¥06L S| 005 5 | 00'S08'C 00°'608°E AS nidag Ul g ‘Uopesedald apeibians| s0T
%00°0 007052 # S| 000 - 3 00005C S| 000L $ | 00'0sT 00°0se AD (InQ 3107) UoUBARIXT SpeD) #0[28| ¥0T
%000 00 = $| 000 = S 00'00SZC S} 000082 $| 001 oo’k S Q1L 5SBID "uoneaedx3| €0°C
%000 00°Z5L s $ | 000 = s cooo¥'yL S| 00SL $ | 00'T61 005l AD aNs=40 ‘osdoL| 20T
%000 o0'L g S| 000 & S 00'6.Z0L S| 006iZ0L S|00L 00t S Buiggnug pue buwes|d| Le'e
HYOMHLEYS
: HHOM 500MM3d AYd _ |(w30uo 3oNwHI | AulNYnG (orqeanddy i @ 49p40 90usyD apajou) B
e | o || BIE0S | oo snouad o | o o o [0 SOG40 Tio - Ag)mro | casodod | aun ot ea
TY13A I0(¥d LOVELNOD

LIVYLINGD 40 LINFWAYL TVILEYd J0O4 NOILYIITddV



oAz powud aieg

—_——

%SkTL 00°SIEEFL § = QILTIanCD 00SIS69 5 =QOMIdAvd 0000055015 = LOVRLNOD WHOM 031310 ONY QORI AVd S0 INTVA ANY LOVALNOD TVLOL
%000 000 - S| 000 - S - S 000 SOTL
%000 000 - s | co0 = S B s 00 F0TH
2000 oo - s | 000 - S - s 000 E0'ZL
%000 0C0 g s | coo - S - S 000 20Zh
%000 00’0 = s | 00G = S N B 000 Lozt
B : SWSL MSON0 SONYHD
%000 00T - £ | 000 & S o0co0e  s|oocost  s|ooz [ va HOIIOY INOUSEM 130U | #0'LL
%0002 080 00'008C S| 020 010 s]oocor't s|oto 00000+l S [ooDooTE S|oot [ 51 Hemapis AesodwaL[£0'LL
%00'0Z 050 06G0S S| 020 oLo slooosz s |ovo 00'00SZ S| 0000SE S |00t 00'L = uona3)ia 2Isem PIOS|Z0'LL

LIVHLINOD 40 INSWAVd TVILEVd d04 NOILY I TddY



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Record of Change Orders

Previous Applications for Paymoent Previous Applications for Payment
No. Date Amount No. Date Amount Mo. ___Dale Amount
1 May 18, 2020 3 76,685.00 36 1
2 a7 2
3 38 3
4 39 4
5 40 5
6 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 B
9 A4 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
26 GO 25
26 61
27 62 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL = _§
28 63
29 64
30 65 Gontract Time Remalning
3 66 Conlract Period: Working Days
32 67 Original Conlracl Dale:
33 68 Qriginal Contract Time: 120.0
34 69 Added by Change Order:
35 70 Canlract Time lo Date: 120.0
Time Usad to Date: 23.0
Contract Time Remaining: 87,0

PREVIOUS PAY APP TOTAL = _§ 76,665.00

Cale Prirfed: O/ 112020



